depend on the exchange rate between the two currencies. This risk is not considered in the indicator shown
above.

In some circumstances you may be required to make further payments to pay for losses. The total loss you
may incur may significantly exceed the amount invested.

Your profits and loss will be directly impacted by fluctuations in volatility and liquidity of the underlying
currencies of the CFD. Prices movements may be significant and may ‘gap’ so that pricing is not consecutive.
As you are trading on leverage the speed at which you may generate profits or losses and their size is
magnified. We may automatically close your trades if you do not maintain the required margin.

This product does not include any protection from future market performance, you may lose some or all of
your investment. If (we) (are) not able to pay you what is owed, you could lose your entire investment.
However, you may benefit from a consumer protection scheme (see the section ‘what happens if we are
unable to pay you’). The indicator shown above does not consider this protection.

Performance Scenarios

 Example based upon purchase of 1 lot of Gold (100oz)
 Price Quoted: $2,000 per ounce.
 Leverage: 20:1
 Notional Value: $200,000 (100 x 2,000)
 Initial Margin Requirement: $10,000.00 (Notional Value / 20)

  |

5

 Long Trade (held intraday) Short Trade (held intraday)

Performance
Scenario

Scenario
Price Change
(including
spread) %

Profit / Loss Performance
Scenario

Price Change
(including
spread) %

Profit / Loss

Stress -5.0% -$10,000.00 Stress +5.0% -$10,000.00

Unfavourable -1.5% -$3,000.00 Unfavourable +1.5% -$3,000.00

Moderate +0.5% +$1,000.00 Moderate -0.5% +$1,000.00

Favourable +1.5% +$3,000.00 Favourable -1.5% +$3,000.00

The scenarios shown illustrate how your investment could perform. You can compare them with the
scenarios of other products.

The scenarios presented are an estimate of future performance based on evidence from the past on how
the value of this investment varies, and are not an exact indicator. The return on your investment will vary
depending on how the market performs and how long the position is held. The stress scenario shows what
you might get back in extreme market circumstances, and it does not take account of the situation where
we are not able to pay you.

The figures shown include all the costs of the product itself, but may not include all the costs payable to your

[…]

depend on the exchange rate between the two currencies. This risk is not considered in the indicator shown
above.

In some circumstances, you may be required to make further payments to pay for losses. The total loss you
may incur may significantly exceed the amount invested.

Your profits and loss will be directly impacted by fluctuations in volatility and liquidity of the underlying
currencies of the Spread bet. Prices movements may be significant and may ‘gap’ so that pricing is not
consecutive. As you are trading on leverage the speed at which you may generate profits or losses and their
size is magnified. We may automatically close your trades if you do not maintain the required margin.

This product does not include any protection from future market performance, you may lose some or all of
your investment. If (we) (are) not able to pay you what is owed, you could lose your entire investment.
However, you may benefit from a consumer protection scheme (see the section ‘what happens if we are
unable to pay you’). The indicator shown above does not consider this protection.

Performance Scenarios

Example based upon purchase of 1 Lots of Gold (1 Lot = 100oz Gold) at £1 a point

Price of Underlying Quoted: $2,000.00 per ounce.
Leverage: 20:1
Notional Value:  £200,000 (100 x 2,000)
Initial Margin Requirement: £10,000.00 (Notional Value / 20)

  |

9

  Long Trade (held intraday) Short Trade (held intraday)

Performance
Scenario

Scenario
Price Change
(including
spread) %

Profit / Loss Performance
Scenario

Price Change
(including
spread) %

Profit / Loss

Stress -5.0% -£10,000.00 Stress +5.0% -£10,000.00

Unfavourable -1.5% -£3,000.00 Unfavourable +1.5% -£3,000.00

Moderate +0.5% +£1,000.00 Moderate -0.5% +£1,000.00

Favourable +1.5% +£3,000.00 Favourable -1.5% +£3,000.00

The scenarios shown illustrate how your investment could perform. You can compare them with the
scenarios of other products.

The scenarios presented are an estimate of future performance based on evidence from the past on how
the value of this investment varies, and are not an exact indicator. The return on your investment will vary
depending on how the market performs and how long the position is held. The stress scenario shows what
you might get back in extreme market circumstances, and it does not take account of the situation where
we are not able to pay you.

The figures shown include all the costs of the product itself, but may not include all the costs payable to your

[…]

depend on the exchange rate between the two currencies. This risk is not considered in the indicator shown
above.

In some circumstances, you may be required to make further payments to pay for losses. The total loss you
may incur may significantly exceed the amount invested.

Your profits and loss will be directly impacted by fluctuations in volatility and liquidity of the underlying
currencies of the CFD. Prices movements may be significant and may ‘gap’ so that pricing is not consecutive.
As you are trading on leverage the speed at which you may generate profits or losses and their size is
magnified. We may automatically close your trades if you do not maintain the required margin.

This product does not include any protection from future market performance, you may lose some or all of
your investment. If (we) (are) not able to pay you what is owed, you could lose your entire investment.
However, you may benefit from a consumer protection scheme (see the section ‘what happens if we are
unable to pay you’). The indicator shown above does not consider this protection.

Performance Scenarios

 Example based upon purchase of 0.1 lots on BTC/USD (1BTC)
 Price Quoted: $30,000
 Leverage: 2:1
 Notional Value: $30,000 (1 x 30,000)

  |

13

 Initial Margin Requirement: $15,000.00 (Notional Value / 2)

Long Trade (held intraday) Short Trade (held intraday)

Performance
Scenario

Scenario
Price Change
(including
spread) %

Profit / Loss Performance
Scenario

Price Change
(including
spread) %

Profit / Loss

Stress -5.0% -$1,500.00 Stress +5.0% -$1,500.00

Unfavourable -1.5% -$450.00 Unfavourable +1.5% -$450.00

Moderate +0.5% +$150.00 Moderate -0.5% +$150.00

Favourable +1.5% +$450.00 Favourable -1.5% +$450.00

The scenarios shown illustrate how your investment could perform. You can compare them with the
scenarios of other products.
The scenarios presented are an estimate of future performance based on evidence from the past on how
the value of this investment varies, and are not an exact indicator. The return on your investment will vary
depending on how the market performs and how long the position is held. The stress scenario shows what
you might get back in extreme market circumstances, and it does not take account of the situation where
we are not able to pay you.

The figures shown include all the costs of the product itself, but may not include all the costs payable to your

[…]

Your profits and loss will be directly impacted by fluctuations in volatility and liquidity of the underlying
currencies of the CFD. Prices movements may be significant and may ‘gap’ so that pricing is not consecutive.
As you are trading on leverage the speed at which you may generate profits or losses and their size is
magnified. We may automatically close your trades if you do not maintain the required margin.

This product does not include any protection from future market performance, you may lose some or all of
your investment. If (we) (are) not able to pay you what is owed, you could lose your entire investment.
However, you may benefit from a consumer protection scheme (see the section ‘what happens if we are
unable to pay you’). The indicator shown above does not consider this protection.

Performance Scenarios

 Example based upon purchase of 0.01 lot of Barclays Plc (100 share of Barclays Plc)

 Price Quoted: £200
 Leverage: 5:1
 Notional Value: £20,000 (100 x 200). Initial Margin Requirement: £4,000.00 (Notional Value / 5)

  |

17

Long Trade (held intraday) Short Trade (held intraday)

Performance
Scenario

Scenario
Price Change
(including
spread) %

Profit / Loss Performance
Scenario

Price Change
(including
spread) %

Profit / Loss

Stress -5.0% -£1,000.00 Stress +5.0% -£1,000.00

Unfavourable -1.5% -£300.00 Unfavourable +1.5% -£300.00

Moderate +0.5% +£100.00 Moderate -0.5% +£100.00

Favourable +1.5% +£300.00 Favourable -1.5% +£300.00

The scenarios shown illustrate how your investment could perform. You can compare them with the
scenarios of other products.
The scenarios presented are an estimate of future performance based on evidence from the past on how
the value of this investment varies, and are not an exact indicator. The return on your investment will vary
depending on how the market performs and how long the position is held. The stress scenario shows what
you might get back in extreme market circumstances, and it does not take account of the situation where
we are not able to pay you.

The figures shown include all the costs of the product itself, but may not include all the costs payable to your

[…]

depend on the exchange rate between the two currencies. This risk is not considered in the indicator shown
above.

In some circumstances, you may be required to make further payments to pay for losses. The total loss you
may incur may significantly exceed the amount invested.

Your profits and loss will be directly impacted by fluctuations in volatility and liquidity of the underlying
currencies of the CFD. Prices movements may be significant and may ‘gap’ so that pricing is not consecutive.
As you are trading on leverage the speed at which you may generate profits or losses and their size is
magnified. We may automatically close your trades if you do not maintain the required margin.

This product does not include any protection from future market performance, you may lose some or all of
your investment. If (we) (are) not able to pay you what is owed, you could lose your entire investment.
However, you may benefit from a consumer protection scheme (see the section ‘what happens if we are
unable to pay you’). The indicator shown above does not consider this protection.

Performance Scenarios

Example based upon purchase of 1 Lot on EUR/USD (1 Lot = 100,000 units of the quoted currency)
Price Quoted: 1.17700
Leverage: 30:1
Notional Value: $117,700 (100,000 x 1.17700)
Initial Margin Requirement: $3923.33 (Notional Value / 30)

  |

21

  Long Trade (held intraday) Short Trade (held intraday)

Performance
Scenario

Scenario
Price Change
(including
spread) %

Profit / Loss Performance
Scenario

Price Change
(including
spread) %

Profit / Loss

Stress -5.0% -$5,885.00 Stress +5.0% -$5,885.00

Unfavourable -1.5% -$1,765.50 Unfavourable +1.5% -$1,765.50

Moderate +0.5% +$588.50 Moderate -0.5% +$588.50

Favourable +1.5% +$1,765.50 Favourable -1.5% +$1,765.50

The scenarios shown illustrate how your investment could perform. You can compare them with the
scenarios of other products.

The scenarios presented are an estimate of future performance based on evidence from the past on how
the value of this investment varies, and are not an exact indicator. The return on your investment will vary
depending on how the market performs and how long the position is held. The stress scenario shows what
you might get back in extreme market circumstances, and it does not take account of the situation where
we are not able to pay you.

The figures shown include all the costs of the product itself, but may not include all the costs payable to your

[…]

above.

In some circumstances, you may be required to make further payments to pay for losses. The total loss you
may incur may significantly exceed the amount invested.

Your profits and loss will be directly impacted by fluctuations in volatility and liquidity of the underlying
currencies of the Spread bet. Prices movements may be significant and may ‘gap’ so that pricing is not
consecutive. As you are trading on leverage the speed at which you may generate profits or losses and their
size is magnified. We may automatically close your trades if you do not maintain the required margin.

This product does not include any protection from future market performance, you may lose some or all of
your investment. If (we) (are) not able to pay you what is owed, you could lose your entire investment.
However, you may benefit from a consumer protection scheme (see the section ‘what happens if we are
unable to pay you’). The indicator shown above does not consider this protection.

Performance Scenarios

  |

25

Example based upon purchase of 1 Lot on EUR/USD (1 Lot = 10,000 units of the quoted currency) at £1 a
point

Price of Underlying Quoted: 1.17700
Leverage: 30:1
Notional Value: $11,700 (10,000 x 1.17700)
Initial Margin Requirement: $392.33 (Notional Value / 30)

  Long Trade (held intraday) Short Trade (held intraday)

Performance
Scenario

Scenario
Price Change
(including
spread) %

Profit / Loss Performance
Scenario

Price Change
(including
spread) %

Profit / Loss

Stress -5.0% -$588.50 Stress +5.0% -$588.50

Unfavourable -1.5% -$176.55 Unfavourable +1.5% -$176.55

Moderate +0.5% +$58.85 Moderate -0.5% +$58.85

Favourable +1.5% +$176.55 Favourable -1.5% +$176.55

The scenarios shown illustrate how your investment could perform. You can compare them with the
scenarios of other products.

The scenarios presented are an estimate of future performance based on evidence from the past on how
the value of this investment varies, and are not an exact indicator. The return on your investment will vary
depending on how the market performs and how long the position is held. The stress scenario shows what
you might get back in extreme market circumstances, and it does not take account of the situation where
we are not able to pay you.

The figures shown include all the costs of the product itself, but may not include all the costs payable to your

[…]

depend on the exchange rate between the two currencies. This risk is not considered in the indicator shown
above.

In some circumstances, you may be required to make further payments to pay for losses. The total loss you
may incur may significantly exceed the amount invested.

Your profits and loss will be directly impacted by fluctuations in volatility and liquidity of the underlying
currencies of the CFD. Prices movements may be significant and may ‘gap’ so that pricing is not consecutive.
As you are trading on leverage the speed at which you may generate profits or losses and their size is
magnified. We may automatically close your trades if you do not maintain the required margin.

This product does not include any protection from future market performance, you may lose some or all of
your investment. If (we) (are) not able to pay you what is owed, you could lose your entire investment.
However, you may benefit from a consumer protection scheme (see the section ‘what happens if we are
unable to pay you’). The indicator shown above does not consider this protection.

Performance Scenarios

Example based upon purchase of 1 lot of the UK 100 (10 contracts) at £1 a point

Price Quoted: £7,000
Leverage: 20:1
Notional Value: £70,000 (10 x 7,000)
Initial Margin Requirement: £3,500.00 (Notional Value / 20)

 Long Trade (held intraday) Short Trade (held intraday)

  |

32

Performance
Scenario

Scenario
Price Change
(including
spread) %

Profit / Loss Performance
Scenario

Price Change
(including
spread) %

Profit / Loss

Stress -5.0% -£3,500.00 Stress +5.0% -£3,500.00

Unfavourable -1.5% -£1,050.00 Unfavourable +1.5% -£-1,050.00

Moderate +0.5% +£350.00 Moderate -0.5% +£350.00

Favourable +1.5% +£1,050.00 Favourable -1.5% +£1050.00

The scenarios shown illustrate how your investment could perform. You can compare them with the
scenarios of other products.

The scenarios presented are an estimate of future performance based on evidence from the past on how
the value of this investment varies, and are not an exact indicator. The return on your investment will vary
depending on how the market performs and how long the position is held. The stress scenario shows what
you might get back in extreme market circumstances, and it does not take account of the situation where
we are not able to pay you.

The figures shown include all the costs of the product itself, but may not include all the costs payable to your

[…]

depend on the exchange rate between the two currencies. This risk is not considered in the indicator shown
above.

In some circumstances, you may be required to make further payments to pay for losses. The total loss you
may incur may significantly exceed the amount invested.

Your profits and loss will be directly impacted by fluctuations in volatility and liquidity of the underlying
currencies of the Spread bet. Prices movements may be significant and may ‘gap’ so that pricing is not
consecutive. As you are trading on leverage the speed at which you may generate profits or losses and their
size is magnified. We may automatically close your trades if you do not maintain the required margin.

This product does not include any protection from future market performance, you may lose some or all of
your investment. If (we) (are) not able to pay you what is owed, you could lose your entire investment.
However, you may benefit from a consumer protection scheme (see the section ‘what happens if we are
unable to pay you’). The indicator shown above does not consider this protection.

Performance Scenarios

Example based upon purchase of 10 lot of the UK 100 (10 contracts) at £1 a point

  |

36

Price of Underlying Quoted: £7,000.00
Leverage: 20:1
Notional Value:  £70,000 (10 x 7,000)
Initial Margin Requirement: £3,500.00 (Notional Value / 20)

  Long Trade (held intraday) Short Trade (held intraday)

Performance
Scenario

Scenario
Price Change
(including
spread) %

Profit / Loss Performance
Scenario

Price Change
(including
spread) %

Profit / Loss

Stress -5.0% -£3,500 Stress +5.0% -£3,500

Unfavourable -1.5% -£1,050 Unfavourable +1.5% -£1,050

Moderate +0.5% +£350 Moderate -0.5% +£350

Favourable +1.5% +£1,050 Favourable -1.5% +£1,050

The scenarios shown illustrate how your investment could perform. You can compare them with the
scenarios of other products.

The scenarios presented are an estimate of future performance based on evidence from the past on how
the value of this investment varies, and are not an exact indicator. The return on your investment will vary
depending on how the market performs and how long the position is held. The stress scenario shows what
you might get back in extreme market circumstances, and it does not take account of the situation where
we are not able to pay you.

The figures shown include all the costs of the product itself, but may not include all the costs payable to your